2 DO PE SON	4	CE
ma e	-17-2004	Docket No. 20827.0000
		/ER SHEET
TO: The Commits where of Patents and		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	<ul><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	<u>07 24 1998</u>
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year 07 24 1998		
Name Management Assistance Corporation o	of America	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ L	imited Partnership	Corporation
Other		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Texas	
Receiving Party	dditional names of receiving partie	s attached
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) c/o SI International, Inc.		
Address (line 2) 12012 Sunset Hills Road, Ste. 800	0	
Address (line 3) Reston	VA State/Countr	20190 y Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an
		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	North Carolina	document nom Assignment.)
7/2004 6T0N11 00000013 191565 2077083 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY C:8521 40.00 DA		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Docket No. 20827.0000 Page 2 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Area Code and Telephone Number 703-770-7971 Correspondent Name and Address Name Alisa C. Key Address (line 1) \_1650 Tysons Boulevard Address (line 2) 13th Floor Address (line 3) McLean, VA 22102 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document **Pages** including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 

Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2077083 Enter the total number of properties involved. Number of Properties Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Fee Amount \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** # 19-1565 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No □

### **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Alisa C. Key
Name of Person Signing

Ale Clay
Signature

March 12, 2004
Date Signed



# State of North Carolina Department of The Secretary of State

## To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

## MATERIALS, COMMUNICATION AND COMPUTERS, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 14th day of August, 1998.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 5th day of November, 2003

Claime J. Marshall
Secretary of State

Certification#7161700-1 Reference# 5266614-ACH Page: 1 of 9 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

982189014

0-009 1089 FILED 1972m

EFFECTIVE ELAINE F MARSHALL SECRETARY OF STATE NORTH CAROLINA

State of North Carolina
Department of the Secretary of State

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

#### **BUSINESS CORPORATION**

Pursuant to §55-11-05 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation as the surviving corporation in a merger hereby submits the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Materials, Communication and Computers, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina ("MATCOM"); the name of the merged corporation is MACA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 2. Attached hereto is a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger that was duly approved in the manner prescribed by law for each of the corporations participating in the merger.
- 3. Shareholder approval was not required for the merger on the part of MATCOM but said Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of MATCOM as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 4. Neither shareholder nor Board approval was required for the merger on the part of the corporation that will not survive the merger under the laws of the State of Texas, the State in which said corporation was incorporated, as it is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MATCOM.
- 5. These Articles of Merger shall be effective upon acceptance for filing by the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina.

335134.1

3/2 'H 9840 '0K

525. 1898 :0:53AK 55C

Certification# 7161700-1 Reference# 5266614-ACH Page: 2 of 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does make these Articles as of this 24 day of July 1998.

MATERIALS, COMMUNICATION AND COMPUTERS, INC.

By:

Name: Louis W.A.

335134.1

Certification# 7161700-1 Reference# 5266614-ACH Page: 3 of 9

**RECORDED: 03/12/2004**